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“ BUILDING SECTION NO.

SHEET WHERE DRAWN

DRAWING KEYNOTING SYSTEM

A keynoting system is used on the drawings for materials, references and notes. Refer to the keynote legend on the drawing for the information which relates to each keynote
on the respective drawing. Each keynote consists of a 6-digit number. The 6-digit number relates to the specifications section which generally covers the item that is
referenced. The letter suffix does not relate to any corresponding reference letter in the specifications. The organization of the keynoting system on the drawings, with the
keynote reference numbers related to the specification sections numbering system, shall not control the contractor in dividing the work among subcontractors or in
establishing the extent of the work to be performed by any trade. The Architect’s current Master List, which includes Keynotes not used on this project, is included in the

specifications following Section 014200 - References.
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CONTROL JOINT
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CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CLEAN OUT

COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS/CONTINUATION
CONTRACTOR
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ELECTRICAL PANEL

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT
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ELASTOMERIC SHEET ROOFING
EXISTING

EXPOSED STRUCTURE
EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM

FIBER CEMENT BOARD
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FLOOR DRAIN
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1

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (SEE PROJECT SUMMARY ON COVER SHEET)

BUILDING JURISDICTION: CITY OF REDMOND

APPLICABLE CODES:

2025 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE

2021 OREGON EXISTING BUILDING CODE (OEBC 2024) (IEBC 2021)

2025 OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE

2025 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE

2023 OREGON ELECTRICAL CODE (OEC)

2023 OREGON PLUMBING CODE (OPC)

2022 OREGON FIRE CODE (OFC)

2017 ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

DESIGN CRITERIA:
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

BUILDING INFORMATION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (SEC. 602)
BUILDING: TYPE V-A, TYPE V-B

FIRE SPRINKLERS (IBC SECT 903.2.3): (YES - FULLY SPRINKLERED)

BUILDING AREA
EXISTING - LEVEL 1 99,673 SF

OEBC CHAPTER 3 (OSSC 3403) PROVISIONS FOR ALL COMPLIANCE METHODS (CONT)

PLUMBING SYSTEMS (OSSC CHAPTER 29)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (OSSC CHAPTER 3)

PRIMARY
EDUCATION (E)

ACCESSORY
BUSINESS (B)
ASSEMBLY (A-3)

EXCEPTION 3: THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS LIMITED
SOLELY TO MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INSTALLATION OR
ALTERATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND ABATEMENT OF HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS.
MECHANICAL SYSTEM, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, AND FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS WILL BE ALTERED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT

EXCEPTION 4: THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS
UNDERTAKEN SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INCREASING THE ACCESSIBILITY
OF THE OF A FACILITY.
THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF THE ALTERATIONS INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT
IS TO INCREASE THE ACCESSIBILITY OF SEVERAL OF THE RESTROOMS IN
THE BUILDING.

GIVEN THAT ALL OF THE ALTERATIONS OF THIS PROJECT ARE ALTERATIONS TO
SYSTEMS AND FOR PURPOSES LISTED AS EXCEPTIONS ABOVE, THE PROJECT IS
NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THIS SECTION TO SPEND
UP TO 25% OF THE COST OF THE ALTERATIONS TO PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE TO THE PRIMARY FUNCTIONS OR REMOVE BARRIERS TO SUCH A ROUTE.

SECTION 307 SMOKE ALARMS AND FIRE ALARMS

307.2 FIRE ALARM

IF REQUIRED BY SELECTED COMPLIANCE PATH, AND APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURES AND PROVIDE OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5

307.2.1.1 GROUP E
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EXISTING GROUP E OCCUPANCIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.2.3.
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS EXISTING TO REMAIN AND IS ASSUMED TO COMPLY
WITH 907.2.3. NO WORK AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

OEBC CHAPTER 3 (OSSC 3403) PROVISIONS FOR ALL COMPLIANCE METHODS (CONT)

GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS (OSSC CHAPTER 5)

EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA WILL NOT TO BE CHANGED.

EXISTING BUILDING ZONE #1

PER TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4, TYPE V-B, SPRINKLERED EDUCATION (E) OCCUPANCIES
CAN BE A MAXIMUM OF 60 FEET HIGH AND 2-STORIES. EXISTING ZONE #1 BUILDING
COMPLIES AT 31'-0" HIGH AND 1-STORY.

PER TABLE 506.2, TYPE V-B, SINGLE-STORY, SPRINKLERED EDUCATION
OCCUPANCIES HAVE A MAXIMUM TABULAR ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA OF 38,000 SF
PER FLOOR.

ALLOWABLE AREA OF ZONE #1, WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE FACTOR OF 0.75 IS 66,500
SF. EXISTING ZONE #1 BUILDING AREA OF 77,384 SF EXCEEDS MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
AREA BY 10,796 SF. AS PROJECT IS NOT AN ADDITION, IS MINOR IN NATURE, AND NOT
INCREASING NON-CONFORMANCE OF THE BUILDING, ADDITIONAL WORK TO BRING
THE BUILDING INTO COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT AREA LIMITATION IS NOT
REQUIRED.

EXISTING BUILDING ZONE #2

PER TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4, TYPE V-B, SPRINKLERED ASSEMBLY (A-3) OCCUPANCIES
CAN BE A MAXIMUM OF 60 FEET HIGH AND 2-STORIES. EXISTING BUILDING COMPLIES
AT 31'-0" HIGH AND 1-STORY.

PER TABLE 506.2, TYPE V-B, SINGLE-STORY, SPRINKLERED ASSEMBLY (A-3)
OCCUPANCIES HAVE A MAXIMUM TABULAR ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA OF 24,000 SF
PER FLOOR.

ALLOWABLE AREA OF ZONE #2, WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE FACTOR OF 0.25 IS 30,000
SF. EXISTING ZONE #2 BUILDING AREA OF 16,416 SF COMPLIES.

EXISTING BUILDING ZONE #3
PER TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4, TYPE V-B, SPRINKLERED EDUCATION (E) OCCUPANCIES
CAN BE A MAXIMUM OF 60 FEET HIGH AND 2-STORIES. EXISTING BUILDING COMPLIES
AT 31'-0" HIGH AND 1-STORY.

PER TABLE 506.2, TYPE V-B, SINGLE-STORY, SPRINKLERED EDUCATION (E)
OCCUPANCIES HAVE A MAXIMUM TABULAR ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA OF 38,000 SF
PER FLOOR.

ALLOWABLE AREA OF ZONE #3, WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE FACTOR OF 0.50 IS 57,000
SF. EXISTING ZONE #3 BUILDING AREA OF 5,873 SF COMPLIES.

SECTION 308 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION

308.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ADDITIONS AND
ALTERATIONS TO GROUP E CLASSROOMS.
N/A TO OBSIDIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL PROJECT BECAUSE OF EXCEPTION #2 BELOW.

EXCEPTION 2: WORK CLASSIFIED AS LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 7.
ALTERATIONS TO CLASSROOMS IN THE PROJECT ARE CLASSIFIED AS LEVEL 1
ALTERATIONS AS NEW MATERIALS ARE REPLACING EXISTING MATERIALS TO
SERVE THE SAME PURPOSE.

OEBC CHAPTER 4 (OSSC 3404) REPAIRS

NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

OEBC CHAPTER 5 (OSSC 3405) PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD

OEBC CHAPTER 3 (OSSC 3403) PROVISIONS FOR ALL COMPLIANCE METHODS

SECTION 301 ADMINISTRATION

301.3 ALTERATION, ADDITION OR CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY

SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION AND ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED IN SECTION
301.3.1, 301.3.2 OR 301.3.3. THOSE SECTIONS SHALL NOT BE APPLIED IN COMBINATION
WITH EACH OTHER.

301.3.1 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD - MUST COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 5
THIS PROJECT WILL USE THE PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD

SECTION 302 GENERAL PROVISIONS

302.4 NEW AND REPLACEMENT MATERIALS
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED OR PERMITTED BY THIS CHAPTER, MATERIALS
PERMITTED BY THIS CODE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED.

NEW AND REPLACEMENT MATERIALS WILL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION

SECTION 306 ACCESSIBILITY FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS

306.2 DESIGN
ACCESSIBILITY OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ALTERATION AND EXISTING BUILDING PROVISIONS IN ICC A117.1

306.3 PROHIBITED REDUCTION IN ACCESSIBILITY
ALTERATIONS OF THIS PROJECT WILL NOT REDUCE ACCESSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDING. THE ACCESSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING WILL INCREASE AS A RESULT OF
THIS PROJECT. ALMOST ALL NON-COMPLYING DOOR HANDLE HARDWARE WILL BE
REPLACED BY ACCESSIBLE LEVER HANDLE HARDWARE. THIS PROJECT WILL ADD
WATER CLOSETS TO MEET CURRENT PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT REQUIREMENTS.
THIS PROJECT WILL ADD LAVATORIES, BUT THE TOTAL NUMBER OF LAVATORIES
WILL STILL NOT MEET CURRENT PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT REQUIREMENTS.

306.7 ALTERATIONS
ALTERED FACILITY MUST COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 11 AND 306.7.1 AND 306.7.16 UNLESS
TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE.

306.7.1 WHERE AN ALTERATION AFFECTS THE ACCESSIBILITY TO OR CONTAINS AN
AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION, THE ROUTE TO THE PRIMARY FUNCTION SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE.

EXCEPTION 1: COST OF PROVIDING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS NOT REQUIRED
TO EXCEED 25% OF THE COSTS OF THE ALTERATIONS AFFECTING THE PRIMARY
FUNCTION.

EXCEPTION 2: THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ALTERATIONS LIMITED
SOLELY TO WINDOWS, HARDWARE, OPERATING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL
OUTLETS AND SIGNS.
HARDWARE AND OPERATING CONTROLS WILL BE ALTERED AS PART OF
THIS PROJECT

SECTION 501 GENERAL

501.2 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS
IN BUILDINGS WITH EXISTING OR ADDED AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND THE BUILDING
IS NOW SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT, THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS OF BUILDING
ELEMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT
BUILDING CODE.
NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT. ALTERATIONS WILL NOT AFFECT EXISTING
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES OR THE EXISTING AUTOMATIC FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. SHOULD ANY FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED BUILDING ELEMENTS
BE AFFECTED BY THE WORK, THEY WILL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CURRENT BUILDING CODE.

SECTION 502 ADDITIONS (NOT APPLICABLE)

SECTION 503 ALTERATIONS

503.1 GENERAL
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
PROJECT ALTERATIONS WILL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING BUILDING SHALL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE
EXISTING BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IS NOT LESS COMPLIANT WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION THAN THE EXISTING
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WAS PRIOR TO THE ADDITION.
PROJECT ALTERATIONS WILL NOT LESSEN THE COMPLIANCE OF THE EXISTING
BUILDING.

503.17 LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS IN EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCIES
IN GROUP E, GROUP B EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCIES AND GROUP I-4 OCCUPANCIES,
EGRESS DOORS WITH LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS DESIGNED TO KEEP INTRUDERS
FROM ENTERING THE ROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1010.2.8.

NEW DOOR HARDWARE WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1010.2.8.

SECTION 504 FIRE ESCAPES (NOT APPLICABLE)

SECTION 505 WINDOWS AND ESCAPE OPENINGS (NOT APPLICABLE)

SECTION 506 CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY (NOT APPLICABLE)

SECTION 507 HISTORIC BUILDINGS (NOT APPLICABLE)

Toitets
Lavs-1  Required Required
Classrooms per50 Toilets Lavs
Total Classroom
15net 1031 4.12 7.93 5.16
Library 1per125 per65 Lavs - 1 per200
50 gross 57 0.23 0.44 0.29

Business Toilets -1 per 25 first 50; Lavs -1 per40 first

Areas 1 per 50 over 50 80; 1 per80 over 80
Total B Occ 62 2.24 1.26
Total S Occ 31 0.155 0.155

)
)
i
1
b
)

&
ililh

Total Provided 44 26
Girls Locker Room 3 2
Boys Locker Room 1 2 2
Boys East RR 2 4 2
Health RR 1 1
Boys Commons RR 3 2 2
Girts Commons RR 5 2
Admin Area RR 1 1
Staff RR near Admin 1 1
Staff RRs-Central 2 2
Boys West RR 3 3 2
Girls West RR 6 2
Total 32 11 21
Urinal 2/3 Conversion 7.33

Total Existing 39.33 21.00
Must Round Up

Additional Required 4.08 14.16
Total 5 0
Urinal 2/3 Conversion 0
Additional Provided 5 5

PER DISCUSSION WITH CITY OF REDMOND BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THE ADDITION OF
ONLY (5) FIVE NEW LAVATORIES IS ACCEPTABLE AS NO NEW OCCUPANT INCREASE IS
CAUSED BY THIS PROJECT, AND IT IS NOT FEASIBLE TO PROVIDE MORE THAN (5) NEW
LAVATORIES.
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BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND

@ WORK AREA PLAN

L
s

34,221 SF

1,346 SF

63,960 SF

@ BUILDING AREA SEPARATION PLAN

AREA OUTSIDE OF PROJECT
SCOPE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

WORK AREA 1: ALTERATION
TO (E) RESTROOMS

WORK AREA 2:
REPLACEMENT OF (E)
BUILDING COMPONENTS

EXISTING BUILDING/ZONE #1
ADMIN., CLASSROOM, COMMONS
EDUCATIONAL GROUP (E)

FULLY SPRINKLERED

TYPE V-B

77,384 SF

EXISTING BUILDING/ZONE #2
GYMNASIUM

ASSEMBLY GROUP (A-3)
FULLY SPRINKLERED

TYPE V-A

16,416 SF

EXISTING BUILDING/ZONE #3
LOCKER ROOMS
EDUCATIONAL GROUP (E)
FULLY SPRINKLERED

TYPE V-B

5,873 SF

329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203
Portland, OR 97232

(503) 595-0270
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48" MIN

PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE
ot

N—rr T — — T K -
R N L
o | - 2 | (o
| | | HMIN

" — - == e — —

NOTE: X=12INCHES IF BOTH A
CLOSER AND LATCH ARE PROVIDED.

PUSH SIDE

24" MIN.

roT T T

| | | Z
= > =

| | | §

J:I— - — —|::

NOTE: Y =42 INCHES MINIMUM, AND 48
INCHES MINIMUM IF BOTH A CLOSER AND
A LATCH ARE PROVIDED.

NOTE: Y= 48 INCHES MINIMUM IF A
CLOSER IS PROVIDED.

(D) SWING DOOR

32" MIN

CLR

OBSTRUCTED HIGH AND
LOW SIDE REACH LIMITS

X —

34" MAX.

Y = 46" MAX. IF X = >10-24"
Y = 48" MAX. IF X = 10" MAX.

UNOBSTRUCTED HIGH AND

OBSTRUCTED HIGH AND
LOW FRONT REACH LIMITS

N

34" MAX.

Y = 44" MAX. IF X = >20-25"
Y = 48" MAX. IF X = 20" MAX.

UNOBSTRUCTED HIGH AND

- @
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BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND
329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203

ADA/CODE GENERAL NOTES

LOW SIDE REACH LIMITS LOW FRONT REACH LIMITS 5 £ 2
g S 1 7 A. THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS PROVIDED AS A MEANS TO
10" MAX R GRAPHICALLY IDENTIFY THE MOST COMMON DIMENSIONS,
PULL SIDE PULL SIDE PULL SIDE WM (g N e | FEASIBLE FOR ALL OF THE ADDITIONAL GRAPHIC AND NON.GRAPHIC
(A) FRONT APPROACHES (B) HINGE SIDE APPROACHES (C) LATCH SIDE APPROACHES W o, INFORMATION INCLUDE IN ANSI ICC A11.7.1_2017- ACCESSIBLE AND
FOR SWINGING DOORS FOR SWINGING DOORS FOR SWINGING DOORS (E) BI-FOLD DOOR < USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES, TO BE INCLUDED ON THIS SHEET.
@ THEREFORE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ANSI A117.1-2017
z z AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION INCLUDED
R = 2 = THEREIN.
N T T T T — - — — — — = N b = = b B. VERIFY ACCESSORY SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER TO ENSURE
| @ | | N ® ® \ _ : CHANGES IN LEVEL - VERTICAL AND BEVELED CONFORMANCE WITH ADA MOUNTING HEIGHTS. COORDINATE THE
. 32" MIN \] INSTALLATION OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. ANY
Z | | DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
= = > CLR ARCHITECT.
3 18" | | C. DIMENSIONS TO TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES ARE TO THE HIGHEST
L X L PORTION OF THE OPENING OR OPERATING DEVICE.
R / ‘q 4| KNEE AND TOE D. PLACE TELEPHONE DEVICES AT 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR IF
s, s R S— 1 — N s— 17" MIN. PROVIDED.
CLEARANCE LIMITS /7 25" MAX. E. PROVIDE BLOCKING WITHIN WALL AS REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING
36" TYP " . FIXTURES.
L 52 L —8" MIN. F. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD WRAP BEHIND FIXTURES AT WALLS
{ { L DESIGNATED ON FLOOR PLANS AS RATED, SEE WALL TYPES.
NOTE: X=36 INCHES MIN. IF Y=60 INCHES; NOTE: Y=54 INCHES MINIMUM IF = — — ¥ z G. THIS DRAWING ONLY SHOWS FLOOR-MOUNTED TOILET FIXTURES.
X=42 INCHES MIN. IF Y=54 INCHES DOOR HAS A CLOSER. ] = = SUBSTITUTE WALL-MOUNTED TOILET FIXTURES WHERE INDICATED IN
| F 3 — = BATHROOM ELEVATIONS & PLUMBING SHEETS.
il el e ] E CHANGES IN LEVEL - BEVELED
NOTE: ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCES FOR FRONT APPROACHES. 17" - 25" ADA/CODE LEGEND
52" CLR 6" MIN.
:r""ﬂ: PROVIDE BLOCKING IN FRAMED WALLS TO 6"
| | MIN. BEYOND EDGES OF ITEM MOUNTED. (TYP.)
Q Q Q ALLOWED CONTROL OR DISPENSER LOCATION
(B) AT TOILET (D) AMBULATORY (F) AT LAVATORY = DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OR APPROACH
COMPARTMENT ACCESSIBLE (WALL HUNG) BOUNDARY OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR
COMPARTMENT 17" MIN MANEUVERING CLEARANCE
60" MIN 36" A
/
16187 e T CUTIN SECTION OR PLAN o ELEMENT
- =z 68" MIN 64" MIN 64" MIN
S| | CLEAR PROTRUSIONS g 2 2 2 2 2
w w w w w w
@ | SPACE ) - o — = —_— = — CENTERLINE
L 1 | 19" MAX- SIGN 4" MAX 30 _ _ ‘V/ | _ I7// m , ~ N o
Z = s = I
Q . Q S L 52" MIN i z z 2 % z = % / ) \ | | ANSI COMPLIANT CLEAR
CLEAR = y w 8 S s 3 / | Slg| | | o 67 e FLOOR SPACE APPROACH
| © w5 OBJECTS PROTRUDING N5 5 N 5 T ’ | |
FLOOR (@] N zZ © © = © N a4 J -= /
| SPACE ¢ ¢ (G) AT URINAL n: o> FROM WALLS AT AN = % Z N Z \ | |
e T « R F g a ©'35 ELEVATION BETWEEN 27" : : : N /
ﬁ 4 N g 13 1/2" MIN . o8 AND 80" SHALL NOT N 77 I 413 5~ Wﬂ = - -
 MAX z MAng . 3 N E PRO;RUDECMORE THAN 4 L L L N ~
: INTO THE CLEAR WIDTH. . " . . "
i N | N 3 % 16" | 36" MIN 4 16 OR 42" MIN 4 OR 40" MIN 4 ‘ j CLEAR AREA
N = CLEAR > ° MIN MIN 1M i 12 MmN REPTIYIN .
~ = | FLOOR
®. | SPACE
N T-SHAPED CIRCULAR
Y = 56" MIN IF WALL HUNG ADULT FIXTURE; L 5'MIN
Y =59"MIN IF FLOOR MOUNTED ADULT 7 g NOTE: ALLOWED OVERLAP OF KNEE/TOE CLEARANCE
NOTE: INSTALL PER
¢ ¢ N AVAVAV, : MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
‘ (@] | |
; Z | ! I BABY CHANGING STATION,
N e 33 ol | % e | | PSAINTST -7 REFER TO INTERIOR
S | A, ERSAE | @ | . S | ELEVATIONS AND
== S 2wy Y Ee=ema | | SPECIFICATIONS °Q
> L [ N
— e AR A R ——t =
= c Lo - = s = DN NN AN N N a1 z
S "B+ | E s Sffj N = = | < et TOP-MOST PORTION OF Q
VR R = A = S OPENED CHANGING
| o i <*> SURFACE
\ 5
102800.SCD 102800.TTD 102800.SND 102800.LSD 102800.TD BABY CHANGING SANITARY NAPKIN
SEAT COVER TOILET TISSUE SANITARY LAVATORY LIQUID TOWEL STATION VENDOR TEMPERATURE RECESSED FIRE FIRE ALARM
DISPENSER DISPENSER NAPKIN (ADULT) SOAP DISPENSER = OFOI SENSOR EXTINGUISHER SIGNAL/STROBE
DISPOSAL DISPENSER W VP PULL CABINET (TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER 9" MIN DOOR IN OPEN
9 O 36" TYP 36" TYP STATION HIGHEST SIGN POSITION,
- - y y y PARTITION OPERABLE PART) TACTILE EXIT SIGN | | SHOWN DASHED
& 1 1 1 ’ i n
. ~ 36"MIN -, 4TV = _ G 4 TYPICAL 15" MIN — Wy o3 CLR CLR P PHONEIDATA e EXHNGUISHER | |
¢ 12 MR ‘ C ~[ BETWEEN FIXTURES 22 %2 W OUTLET AT > ~ (WALL-MOUNTED ’ | |
" - < L= Z0 ' / I \\ I
| N & [N D 4 OR VERT SURFACES we s o2 _ CASEWORK NO ENCLOSURE) | |
18" TYP | - T E< \ / |:| N
. 3 - » g 3 = Z%@ = 9(: é TYPICAL - Q<|D—f ) . —X —N % : : AUTOMATIC
74 S BN Flg————o ¢ |z |j | < v <w Qo ELECTRICAL/ o< | 33 @ — 5 %3 % K @‘/’:W DOOR OPENER
o L o & aa] I | i —\ <€ E (@] 5 PHONE/ DATA ~ E | é N ) =z ) s W N & | Y | & CONTROLS
- 12"MAX e 42°MINT ) B b / = e OUTLET LN = x| ® = 2 S|u 5 O o : ya l
5 B N o ¥, R G —h— - 2|8 < o Nl ge s F | :
‘ @ = @ 8 STANDARD  ADA N o) QW 5 N 3 o = ™ 1 '
! \ \ T N~ Al % < o L _______ _’
NOTE: FLUSH HANDLE TO BE SEE KNEE AND TOE SIMILAR AT WALL-MOUNTED WALL STALL 18" - 36" 18" - 36"
ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE OF A e LAVATORIES AND BRADLEY MOUNT __ TYPE .
THE TOILET. FLUSH CONTROLS ' TYPE LAVATORY SYSTEMS Y = 17" MAX AT ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT TO OPERABLE PARTS IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR ITEMS WHERE A
SHALL NOT REQUIRE MORE Y = 27" TYP AT ADULT NON-ACCESSIBLE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE PART. WHERE THERE
THAN 5-POUNDS OF FORCE TO IS AN OBSTRUCTION, MAX HEIGHTS MAY VARY FROM WHAT IS SHOWN
ACTIVATE. GRAB BAR GRAB BAR NOTE: WHERE TWO OR MORE URINALS ARE ’ )

WATER CLOSET

11/4" DIAMETER - REAR

WALL (ADULT)

11/4" DIAMETER - SIDE

WALL (ADULT)

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
(FRONT)

LAVATORIES AND
SINKS

PLACED IN SAME BATHROOM, PLACE (1) AT 17"H
AND ALL OTHERS AT 27"H

URINAL

Q RESTROOM TOILET MOUNTING HEIGHTS - ADULT

Q MISCELLANEOUS WALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

Portland, OR 97232
(503) 595-0270
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1) 2 3 4 5 @ 819 10 11 12 AREA & OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE
OCCUPANT OCCUPANT

1/27/2026 10:42:35 AM

FUNCTION OF SPACE LOAD FACTOR|  AREA LOAD !
Architecture
ACCESSORY: BUSINESS 150 8,276 SF 58
_ _ o o o o o o o o o o _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A ACCESSORY: EXERCISE 50 1,697 SF 34
ACCESSORY: GYMNASIUM 15 15,456 SF 1,031 BEND
ACCESSORY: KITCHEN 200 1,059 SF 6 721 SW Industrial Way Ste. 130
ACCESSORY: LIBRARY-READING 50 2,848 SF 57 Bend, OR 97702
ACCESSORY: LOCKER ROOM 50 3,516 SF 71 (541) 330-6506
ACCESSORY: STORAGE 300 6,784 SF 33
EDUCATIONAL: CLASSROOM AREA 20 27,893 SF 1,407 PORTLAND
NOTE: REMAINDER OF BUILDING AREA, 31,998 67.5298F 2697 329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203
SF, IS A COMBINATION OF NON-OCCUPIED Portland, OR 97232
SPACES SUCH AS CORRIDORS AND (503) 595-0270
RESTROOMS, AND AREA TAKEN UP BY
INTERIOR WALLS.
EGRESS TRAVEL LEGEND @Y»ED AR,
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS MAX TRAVEL c‘ég ’3?
- - - - - - - - - - - - — = — - - - - - B DISTANCE TO POINT AT WHICH A CHOICE G JONAH J. ?ﬂ
| OF 2 EXITS ARE AVAILABLE o A
a TE . TRAVEL DISTANCE TO o7 ~
9898 %0 %8 %8 %8 % % % %3 % 9 % Vet % EXIT ACCESS )
10202026202620%6%6 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 % 20'
" \—— EGRESS PATH
POINT AT WHICH A CHOICE OF
2 EXITS BECOMES AVAILABLE
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT ACCESS
_ . _ N S — - . . B . _ _ C GENERAL NOTES
< > 1. SEE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING RESPECTIVE
DISCIPLINES.
S L CODE COMPLIANCE HATCH LEGEND
=
‘ AN 2 EDUCATIONAL: CLASSROOM AREA
4 77 ACCESSORY: EXERCISE
/ ACCESSORY: BUSINESS
4 5
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@ ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN NOTES

A. SITE PLAN PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NO EXTERIOR WORK IS
PLANNED FOR THIS APPLICATION.
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BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

A. PRESERVATION OF ADJACENT OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION:
+ AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING
+ PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED, OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.

B. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
PLACED WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF
ANY EXISTING DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, ETC.
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL PLACE THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING REPORT TO CONFIRM CONDITIONS AT
WORK AREAS. ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS SHALL BE
PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF.

D. DO NOT REMOVE LOAD BEARING BUILDING ELEMENTS. IF WALL
SHEATHING OR LOAD BEARING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT
INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO REMAIN, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY.

E. SALVAGE DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING
OWNER/TENANT.

F. MAKE CLEAN STRAIGHT, PLUMB/LEVEL CUTS AND REMOVE BUILDING
ELEMENTS TO THE NEAREST SEAM, JOINT OR OTHER NATURAL BREAK
POINT WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WHERE NEW WORK INTERFACES WITH
DEMOLISHED OR CUT BUILDING ELEMENTS, MAKE CUTS AND
REMOVALS IN A WAY THAT NEW WORK FITS WITH EXISTING TO
ENSURE THAT THE SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER AND UPON
COMPLETION THE NEW WORK WILL MATCH THE SURROUNDING
SIMILAR SURFACES.

G. LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR SAFETY, TO PREVENT
BUILDING DAMAGE AND PROTECTION OF ITEMS TO REMAIN.

H. PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEATING OF BUILDING FOR FREEZE
PROTECTION IF REMOVAL OR TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COULD CREATE THE POTENTIAL FOR
FREEZING.

. PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND THE PUBLIC
THAT MAY OCCUPY ADJACENT AREAS.

J. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EXISTING
FIRE RATING. IF FIRE RATING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT
INDICATED ON THE PLANS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

K. SEE ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO
INFORMATION.

L. ACT TILES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY IN AREAS OF SCOPE,
EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN AND BE REPAINTED.
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

A.

PRESERVATION OF ADJACENT OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION:
+  AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING
+ PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED, OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
PLACED WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF
ANY EXISTING DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, ETC.
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL PLACE THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING REPORT TO CONFIRM CONDITIONS AT
WORK AREAS. ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS SHALL BE
PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF.
DO NOT REMOVE LOAD BEARING BUILDING ELEMENTS. IF WALL
SHEATHING OR LOAD BEARING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT
INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO REMAIN, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY.
SALVAGE DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING
OWNER/TENANT.
MAKE CLEAN STRAIGHT, PLUMB/LEVEL CUTS AND REMOVE BUILDING
ELEMENTS TO THE NEAREST SEAM, JOINT OR OTHER NATURAL BREAK
POINT WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WHERE NEW WORK INTERFACES WITH
DEMOLISHED OR CUT BUILDING ELEMENTS, MAKE CUTS AND
REMOVALS IN A WAY THAT NEW WORK FITS WITH EXISTING TO
ENSURE THAT THE SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER AND UPON
COMPLETION THE NEW WORK WILL MATCH THE SURROUNDING
SIMILAR SURFACES.
LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR SAFETY, TO PREVENT
BUILDING DAMAGE AND PROTECTION OF ITEMS TO REMAIN.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEATING OF BUILDING FOR FREEZE
PROTECTION IF REMOVAL OR TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COULD CREATE THE POTENTIAL FOR
FREEZING.
PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND THE PUBLIC
THAT MAY OCCUPY ADJACENT AREAS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EXISTING
FIRE RATING. IF FIRE RATING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT
INDICATED ON THE PLANS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
SEE ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO
INFORMATION.
ACT TILES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY IN AREAS OF SCOPE,
EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN AND BE REPAINTED.
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BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND

1 2 3 4 5 6
INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH PLAN LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND . SESCRIPTION
m— — =
MARK | KEYNOTE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NAME/NUMBER | FINISH DIMENSION COLOR NOTES CONTACT | | 24"x48"ACT (D) E( Ij 24" x 48" TROFFER (D) 3 |REMOVE ALL EXISTING WALL AND FLOOR TILE,
ACT 095100ACT  |ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE |ARMSTRONG CEILINGS SCHOOL ZONE FINE FISSURED - 24" X 48" WHITE ; DIANNE KNIGHT - o SR - PREPARE SURFACE FOR NEW FINISHES
DSKNIGHT@ARMSTRONGCEILINGS.COM 24" X 48" TILE - T1 4 DEMOLISH EXISTING SLAB
EPT1 099123.EPT EPOXY PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028 EPOXY - - - 24" x 48" ACT (N) 24" x 48" TROFFER (N) 5 BE-II\—/I%H Qﬂ_‘?&ﬁéﬁ?g\ﬁﬂp\ﬁ%ﬁi TAEEE‘/?FTEPSEY
GR1 093000.GR TILE GROUT CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS |- - - 546 CAPE GRAY  |USE WITH T1 WAL TILE - T WITH NO VISIBLE TRANSITIONS. PAINT PT1
PC1 033543.PC POLISHED CONCRETE |BY CONTRACTOR - - - - SEE SPECIFICATION -0 = = ) 24" x 24" RETURN D 24" x 24" SUPPLY = REMOVE AND SALVAGE GRILLE FOR RELOCATION
PT1 099123.PT FIELD PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028 SATIN - - - Z REGISTER GRILLE (E) DIFFUSER GRILLE (E) :
WALL PAINT 7 |LOCATION OF SALVAGED MECH. EQUIPMENT.
PT2 099123 PT ACCENT PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD SATIN - - MATCH EXISTING MAROON INCORRIDOR | ] ========- o4 x 24" RETURN T 24" x 24" SUPPLY s CONSTRUCT AND PAINT NEW HEADER PT2 TG
PT3 099123 PT DOOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD SEMI-GLOSS |- - MATCH EXISTING HM DOORS Ej CEGISTER GRILLE o) ©~  DIFFUSER GRILLE (D) MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR PAINT. ONLY ON
PT4 099123 PT CEILING GRID PAINT | SHERWIN WILLIAMS S2 7757 HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE PAINT EXISTING CEILING GRIDS CORRIDOR SIDE, UP TO ACT CEILING.
T1 093000.CT WALL/FLOOR TILE MARAZZI MOROCCAN CONCRETE MATTE 12" X 24" MC52 GRAY INSTALL PER FINISH PLAN AND ELEVATIONS, USE | DISEREE WARD - 24" x 24" RETURN > 247x 24" SUPPLY 9 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE SPRINKLER FOR
WITH GR1 DISEREE.WARD@DALTILE.COM REGISTER GRILLE (N) DIFFUSER GRILLE (N) RELOCATION. SEE SPRINKLER PROTECTION
DRAWINGS.
8-9" 8'-6 3/4" VIF @  SPRINKLER(E) 10 |NEW OR ADJUSTED (E) SPRINKLER LOCATION
® SRINKLER(D) 11 |ADD PLYWOOD BACKER AT GRAB BAR MOUNTING,
SAME THICKNESS AS TILE FOR FLUSH INSTALL.FILL
B ' AND SMOOTH VISIBLE EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH
= = ——— @ SPRNKLER(N) WALL.
| - . T Fi T Fi , 12 |ADD PLYWOOD BACKER ABOVE TILE, SAME
| N 7 4 - | | THICKNESS AS TILE FOR FLUSH INSTALL. FILL AND
¢ o , I ‘ |
| : S= PR / = I — TF === === F SMOOTH VISIBLE EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH WALL.
/| P3G B ) | | B | | 13 |DEMOLISH HEADER ABOVE DOOR.
p\ I === V L U © | . | ] ! - 16 |ADJUST (E) CEILING GRID AT NEW HEADER
— == ? < | | | | | | - 17 |START TILE ALONG THIS LINE, FLUSH TILE TO (E)
L - | Il | DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES O NIeH
/ T ' |
44 o1 7 -
SRR o M o | Al bl | = | | | FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES
_’w T (E)FD b=~ (E) FD | | | A. PRESERVATION OF ADJACENT OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION:
(E)FD K .\ \ ) ] - | - AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING A. CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO
"‘W? (D — 1 w0 | 5 I - PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED, OR AS CONSTRUCTION / ORDERING OF FINISH MATERIALS. BRING
‘.W" S 7 . | N (E) FD | DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER. DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING DATA TO ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION
—0“0% —T==== € @ B (E) FD ! ! A B. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
BOYS RR s Q‘%% | GIRLS RR : Q | I | PLACED WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF B. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL TECHNICAL, INSTALL, QUALITY
il ‘0‘% -\ % & N ANY EXISTING DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, ETC. REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELATED PRODUCT DATA.
SESHE LD = — @ I ] | ] FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL PLACE THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE SOLE C. ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DIRECTION.
_“.Mf" ~ I ‘ g | : | RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE. D. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
/ }‘w —— === P K) < A | C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
) _;"94;‘ ————— g . i} w | ] I | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING REPORT TO CONFIRM CONDITIONS AT E. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
Q.% ,, R p— — S - N WORK AREAS. ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS SHALL BE INFORMATION.
N4 BOYSRR | | = GIRLS RR 5 | | 1 PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF. F. FLOORING TRANSITIONS TO BE LOCATED AS SHOWN, SEE SHEET
T "00‘ s | 50 ® fi | D. DO NOT REMOVE LOAD BEARING BUILDING ELEMENTS. IF WALL A9.70 FOR TRANSITION DETAILS.
\ Q"Q‘" \ | : © ! | A SHEATHING OR LOAD BEARING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT G. ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO RECEIVE PT-1, UN.O. SEE
'}‘40‘ == | ) % | | | INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO REMAIN, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING FINISH DETAILS.
N IMMEDIATELY. H. ALL RESTROOM WALLS TO RECEIVE EPT-1 & T-1, UN.O.
i 03 I 1 ! il E. SALVAGE DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
[T - OWNER/TENANT.
@ P u I | F. MAKE CLEAN STRAIGHT, PLUMB/LEVEL CUTS AND REMOVE BUILDING
| " D5 | ] | | ELEMENTS TO THE NEAREST SEAM, JOINT OR OTHER NATURAL BREAK A. WALL FINISHES TO COORDINATE WITH FINISH PLAN. CONTACT ARCHITECT
- / | ' POINT WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WHERE NEW WORK INTERFACES WITH UPON DISCREPANCY FOR CLARIFICATION, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
******* - i | I DEMOLISHED OR CUT BUILDING ELEMENTS, MAKE CUTS AND WORK ‘
” ‘ REMOVALS IN A WAY THAT NEW WORK FITS WITH EXISTING TO :
° [ D4 \ . .
t ] | | u ENSURE THAT THE SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER AND UPON C. SEE G.SERIES ACCESSBILITY DIAGRAMS FOR DIMENSIONAL HEIGHTS OF
- \ / il | | COMPLETION THE NEW WORK WILL MATCH THE SURROUNDING " FDXTURES REQUIRING COMPLIANGE
v X SIMILAR SURFACES. :
A ) 7 I 1 g il G. LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF PLUMBING, g' I\A/IIX_TEI}Q/IIELN'SI'&NSS(ISS%V'I\!’:\; 835,55\,@3%“ﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁ&%g'ggﬂgﬁ% %géo
;@ S I (E)FD I ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR SAFETY, TO PREVENT " SCHEDULE FOR MATERIAL INFORMATION '
TYP. A | BUILDING DAMAGE AND PROTECTION OF ITEMS TO REMAIN. '
| | L. PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEATING OF BULDING FOR FREEZE F. USE OF TYPICAL (TYP.) APPLIES TO ELEVATIONS WITHIN SAME ROOM.
l L .
| - | () | PROTECTION IF REMOVAL OR TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF _ > DEVIGES IN GENTER OF WALLS OR IN CONFLIGT WITH WALL MOUNTED
- - T - = F‘1 T ! I FRECEZIN(S SYSTEMS COULD € o o EQUIPMENT / FURNISHINGS. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR DIRECTION IF
. & 13 » ] i , | 1l : CONFLICT ARISES.
S 7 ; | 1|, = = = 0 g - = = | R R gy on FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND THE PUBLIC H. AT ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL ITEMS IN
N v J b . = :
2 4 V / \ - N Y J. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EXISTING géﬁf Eggg%iﬁﬂ'#'#ﬁgg‘,’g?gﬁg 'J\FH?TCEOTUOSEXT%\,_T%? QESVB(E}{NSEWLY
. = _ I | _ | PT1 | FIRE RATING. IF FIRE RATING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT PAINTED GEILING GRID FACE
INDICATED ON THE PLANS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. '
:_ 7; _: K. SEE ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO ! ¥VEAR",\';”,F\,'§'TSEHETS FTF?A\,(AVEASPETEOD"E\'TTE,FL{'SE 28F 0D100R OPENINGS AND
L - = = = e — INFORMATION. ’ ER
| L
e : L ACTTILES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY IN AREAS OF SCOPE. J. AT WALL TILE LOCATIONS, USE TILE BACKER BOARD OR MOISTURE
( € Y. NISTING CELLING GRID T REMAIN AND BE REPAINTED RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (REQUIRED AT ALL WET LOCATIONS).
B1 DEMO FLOOR PLAN - 194/195 RESTROOMS 87 FLOOR PLAN - 194/195 RESTROOMS v FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES. o oRODUOTS D VIPMENT SCHEDULE, FINAL RESPORSIBILITY /
T QT T e e A REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
FINISH PLAN - 194/195 RESTROOMS A. PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED FURNISHING AND
B3 4= 1.0 @ FULL SIZE d D EQUIPMENT. VERIFY WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS. A. REFERENCE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULES ON SHEETS A2.10, A2.11,
=10'@ B. REFER TO SHEET G0.02 FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS A2.12 FOR FINISH DESCRIPTIONS.
. . C. SEE COVER SHEET FOR WALL TYPES. B. ALL CEILING HEADERS TO BE PAINTED PT1 U.N.O.
_ | _ D. FOR FLOOR PLAN CODE ANALYSIS SEE G1.10. C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS
| 1 AND DIMENSIONS. DEVICE AND LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS SHOWN
== N ] IN ARCHITECTURAL SET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WHEN IN
| ! @‘ N \@H | CONFLICT, THE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
] N - - SUPERCEDE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
b — | |7F\—:— === ~ ~ D. SALVAGE ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL
| 1 LY ITEMS IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS
. @—»‘ |1 A = ARE BEING REPLACED, PAINT THOSE ITEMS PT4 TO MATCH THE
77777 I S S — NEW OR NEWLY PAINTED CEILING GRID FACE.
FZ T T RN P B ® B E. ALL CEILINGS ARE 9'-0" AFF (+/- 0'-1") U.N.O. VIF BEFORE
- T L %@ - 7 7 INSTALLATION.
Lo ="~ AN F. ALL (E) CEILING GRIDS TO BE PAINTED PT4 U.N.O.
— =1 G. ALL NEW ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS SHALL BE ACT PER INTERIOR
i N N 9-0" @ w FINISH SCHEDULE.
| AF.F.
I I I
i 1 Hr IV TH L L TYP.[EPTA}—f—» \
- B -
| || |7L;:7:;J GB —] @ T T \ /T
r \T\Tﬂi/i i L) | o TYP. v/ e
i H A/ H | . L | A9 I_:OF N\ 24" X 36"| | 24"X 36" || | 24" X 36" \ /
L = | || 1 — A9.70 MIRROR| | MIRROR MIRROR g OPEN TO .
| | r ‘ B . B N\ N\ n n BEYOND
! | | Ii 77777 TYP:? \‘ ﬁ 1 a GB g (DHD} ‘ ofio W‘f{ DHD\{ / \ _— = T\
L || Fi\iﬂiiﬂ ©A:’J‘—‘ﬁ i | o5/ =/ al r al r al r TYl?.i
7 = Sy 7 A3 VL NS ] T <§> IS
—————— LZ = ¥ N e B ﬂ/h Tf A9.70/ | \
F< —~ || B B I 4 | b4
n | :: : | L] : 7] e 8" j DISPENSERS TO BE MOUNTED
— — ~ : ABOVE TILE, 48" AFF MAXIMUM,
L = | | ] | ~ — 7 e e, v, FACE OF DISPENSER TO BE CLEAR
| | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ 7 . OF THE MIRROR, TYP.
i MY <3 194-BOYSRR-NORTH , 194 -BOYS RR - EAST <z 194 - BOYS RR - SOUTH
~ = i |1 Hr ~, = TH B B 1/4" = 1-0" @ FULL SIZE 1/4" = 1-0" @ FULL SIZE 1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE
1@ 1 1) : )
L=y L L —_ = v |
P~ — N ® o
- ? T ERE a | TYP.EPTI—{| » \ /
SR — W — / I o o I
| | m 14—
I ® = : ' U " N
- - I \ / " " " " " "
- - 10} o - \77 A9 70 = e e e e R AN A R P
0 A9.70 \H # — /A - D
o 1 / \ ( ofio 4( ofio ofio \\‘
7 - 7 7 - s - \ mmird TYP. = = =0 g | g | 5 2 | .
— l\ | /l Ve, 5 Y ///Aé\ y U U %ﬁ;{ﬁ[gﬂ{gﬂ%
St | = o o S -
A9.70 T - g | v -
8 TYP.[T1 | = I \L \8979) | = | | “
8" |- n
16 ABOVE TILE, 48" AFF MAXIMUM, e e, e >0
FACE OF DISPENSER TO BE CLEAR
OF THE MIRROR, TYP.
o1 DEMO RCP - 194/195 RESTROOMS 0o, RCP - 194/195 RESTROOMS 195 - GIRLS RR - NORTH 195 - GIRLS RR - SOUTH WEST ELEVATION - EAST GIRLS
1/4"= 10" @ FULL SIZE 1/4"= 1-0" @ FULL SIZE D3 D4 D5

1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE

1/4"=1'-0" @ FULL SIZE

14" = 1'-

0" @ FULL SIZE

329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203
Portland, OR 97232

(503) 595-0270
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4

INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

| 5

MARK

KEYNOTE

MATERIAL

MANUFACTURER

PRODUCT NAME/NUMBER

FINISH

D

IMENSION

COLOR

NOTES

CONTACT

ACT

095100.ACT

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

ARMSTRONG CEILINGS

SCHOOL ZONE FINE FISSURED

24" X 48"

WHITE

DIANNE KNIGHT -

DSKNIGHT@ARMSTRONGCEILINGS.COM

EPT1

099123.EPT

EPOXY PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028

EPOXY

GR1

093000.GR

TILE GROUT

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS

546 CAPE GRAY

USE WITH T1

PC1

033543.PC

POLISHED CONCRETE

BY CONTRACTOR

SEE SPECIFICATION

PT1

099123.PT

FIELD PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028

SATIN

PT2

099123.PT

ACCENT PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

TBD

SATIN

MATCH EXISTING MAROON IN CORRIDOR

PT3

099123.PT

DOOR PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

TBD

SEMI-GLOSS

MATCH EXISTING HM DOORS

PT4

099123.PT

CEILING GRID PAINT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

S2 7757 HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE

PAINT EXISTING CEILING GRIDS

T1

093000.CT

WALL/FLOOR TILE

MARAZZI

MOROCCAN CONCRETE

MATTE

12" X 24"

MC52 GRAY

INSTALL PER FINISH PLAN AND ELEVATIONS, USE

WITH GR1

DISEREE WARD -

DISEREE.WARD@DALTILE.COM

[ H
L

8'-7 3/4"

4!_6"

13'-6 1/4"

3EQ

5'-1 1/4"

F1

O
‘
I

5 EQ.

I
17!_5n

| 61 -5

1

1/4"= 10" @ FULL SIZE

N
]
]

T

|
=]

————L—

—_—— - — —— — -1 — —
/
\

H_I____________

F —

L= >,

T - 1

7 Fr—~ — 7
I [

L

3-31/2"

)
m
m
T
—
C!
<
o
z
@
5'-2 1/2"

F1

DEMO FLOOR PLAN - 192 - BOYS RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN - 192 - BOYS RESTROOM

B2

/N

N

/M

N

DEMO RCP - 192 - BOYS RESTROOM

D1

104" =

10" @ FULL SIZE

1/4"=1-0" @ FULL SIZE

e ————_——_——

e e e e e

g i
I

»
m
m
T
—
c
<
5y
z
()
e e

i il il i ik e e il il il i

L

FINISH PLAN - 192 - BOYS RESTROOM

PC [ TILE

B4

1/4"=1'-0" @ FULL SIZE

| TYP.EPT1

GB —

-

(1)
P

—

TYP.

ﬁ»

4'-0"TYP.

A

9!_0"
AF.F.

TTD 8"
TYP.

192 - BOYS RR - NORTH A

C3

1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE

TYP.|EPT1

4

24" X 48" TILE - T1

WALL TILE - T1

WALL PAINT

FINISH PLAN LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

o

[1
| 24"x48"ACT (D) L, 24"x48" TROFFER (D)

=

— — o

24|| X 48|l ACT (N) 24" X 48" TROFFER (N)

24" x 24" SUPPLY

N

X

24" x 24" RETURN

REGISTER GRILLE (E) DIFFUSER GRILLE (E)

N

24" x 24" SUPPLY

24" x 24" RETURN DIFFUSER GRILLE (D)

REGISTER GRILLE (D)

[N
KA
[ZaN]

24" x 24" SUPPLY
DIFFUSER GRILLE (N)

24" x 24" RETURN

REGISTER GRILLE (N)
SPRINKLER (E)

SPRINKLER (D)

00

SPRINKLER (N)

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

A.

r

PRESERVATION OF ADJACENT OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION:

+ AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING

+ PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED, OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

#

SHEET NOTES

DESCRIPTION

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WALL AND FLOOR TILE,
PREPARE SURFACE FOR NEW FINISHES

~

DEMOLISH EXISTING SLAB

PATCH AND REPAIR GWB AT AREAS
AFFECTED BY DEMO. MATCH ADJACENT WALL
TEXTURE/FINISH WITH NO VISIBLE
TRANSITIONS. PAINT PT1.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE GRILLE FOR
RELOCATION.

LOCATION OF SALVAGED MECH. EQUIPMENT.

[e]

CONSTRUCT AND PAINT NEW HEADER PT2 TO

- @
Architecture ]

BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND
329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203

MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR PAINT. ONLY ON
CORRIDOR SIDE, UP TO ACT CEILING.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE SPRINKLER FOR
RELOCATION. SEE SPRINKLER PROTECTION
DRAWINGS.

10

NEW OR ADJUSTED (E) SPRINKLER LOCATION

11

ADD PLYWOOD BACKER AT GRAB BAR
MOUNTING, SAME THICKNESS AS TILE FOR
FLUSH INSTALL.FILL AND SMOOTH VISIBLE
EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH WALL.

12

ADD PLYWOOD BACKER ABOVE TILE, SAME
THICKNESS AS TILE FOR FLUSH INSTALL. FILL
AND SMOOTH VISIBLE EDGES, PAINT TO
MATCH WALL.

13

DEMOLISH HEADER ABOVE DOOR.

16

ADJUST (E) CEILING GRID AT NEW HEADER

17

START TILE ALONG THIS LINE, FLUSH TILE TO
(E) CONCRETE IN HALL

PLACED WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF
ANY EXISTING DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, ETC.
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL PLACE THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE SOLE

RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING REPORT TO CONFIRM CONDITIONS AT

WORK AREAS. ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS SHALL BE
PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF.
DO NOT REMOVE LOAD BEARING BUILDING ELEMENTS. IF WALL

SHEATHING OR LOAD BEARING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT

INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO REMAIN, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY.

SALVAGE DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING
OWNER/TENANT.

MAKE CLEAN STRAIGHT, PLUMB/LEVEL CUTS AND REMOVE BUILDING
ELEMENTS TO THE NEAREST SEAM, JOINT OR OTHER NATURAL BREAK
POINT WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WHERE NEW WORK INTERFACES WITH

DEMOLISHED OR CUT BUILDING ELEMENTS, MAKE CUTS AND
REMOVALS IN A WAY THAT NEW WORK FITS WITH EXISTING TO
ENSURE THAT THE SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER AND UPON
COMPLETION THE NEW WORK WILL MATCH THE SURROUNDING
SIMILAR SURFACES.

LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF PLUMBING,

ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR SAFETY, TO PREVENT

BUILDING DAMAGE AND PROTECTION OF ITEMS TO REMAIN.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEATING OF BUILDING FOR FREEZE
PROTECTION IF REMOVAL OR TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COULD CREATE THE POTENTIAL FOR
FREEZING.

PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND THE PUBLIC

THAT MAY OCCUPY ADJACENT AREAS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EXISTING

FIRE RATING. IF FIRE RATING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT

INDICATED ON THE PLANS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
SEE ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO
INFORMATION.

ACT TILES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY IN AREAS OF SCOPE,
EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN AND BE REPAINTED.

L

e

N/

OPEN TO
BEYOND

\ /
OPEN TO
BEYOND

-

—

L\l

/\

/N

N =5

e
\ ‘\H/

TC
TYP.

192 - BOYS RR - EAST

C4

1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE

70" ;5

L /

CRP ¢
A9.70
| V4

D2

(8)
(18)
RCP - 192 - BOYS RESTROOM

N/

OPEN TO
BEYOND

/N
/ \

/

\ /
OPEN TO
BE/Y?ND

G

N \ \ 7

\%

D3

1/4"=1'-0" @ FULL SIZE

TYP.| T1

192 - BOYS RR - WEST

1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE

M2
TYP, (12
7" 7"

\ / \ /
\ / \ /
‘ v/

\ / OPEN TO

OPEN TO
BE/Y(\)ND

/A

/ \
/ \

18" X 36" 18" X 36"
= MIRROR MIRROR

I [

(DHD { oflo }{
T i 7T I 28 i
U U

18" X 36"
MIRRO% =

= /\
f /A

BEYOND

|
)
’_\

(m}
Fm
(m}

i —
~
-

/

TDJ

TYP.

DISPENSERS TO BE MOUNTED
ABOVE TILE, 48" AFF MAXIMUM

LSD
TYP.

192 - BOYS RR - NORTH B

1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE

D4

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A.

C.
D

PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED FURNISHING AND
EQUIPMENT. VERIFY WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS.

REFER TO SHEET G0.02 FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
SEE COVER SHEET FOR WALL TYPES.

FOR FLOOR PLAN CODE ANALYSIS SEE G1.10.

FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A.

CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION / ORDERING OF FINISH MATERIALS. BRING

DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING DATA TO ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION

PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL TECHNICAL, INSTALL, QUALITY
REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELATED PRODUCT DATA.

ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DIRECTION.

REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS.

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

FLOORING TRANSITIONS TO BE LOCATED AS SHOWN, SEE SHEET
A9.70 FOR TRANSITION DETAILS.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO RECEIVE PT-1, U.N.O. SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING FINISH DETAILS.

ALL RESTROOM WALLS TO RECEIVE EPT-1 & T-1, U.N.O.

INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES

A.

mo Oo®

®m

WALL FINISHES TO COORDINATE WITH FINISH PLAN. CONTACT ARCHITECT
UPON DISCREPANCY FOR CLARIFICATION, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

WORK.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED GYPSUM BOARD LEVEL OF FINISH.
SEE G-SERIES ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS FOR DIMENSIONAL HEIGHTS OF

FIXTURES REQUIRING COMPLIANCE.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE, U.N.O
MATERIAL TAGS (l.E. PT1) COORDINATE WITH FINISH SCHEDULE, SEE

SCHEDULE FOR MATERIAL INFORMATION.

USE OF TYPICAL (TYP.) APPLIES TO ELEVATIONS WITHIN SAME ROOM.
SEE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR DEVICE LOCATIONS. DO NOT INSTALL
DEVICES IN CENTER OF WALLS OR IN CONFLICT WITH WALL MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT / FURNISHINGS. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR DIRECTION IF

CONFLICT ARISES.

AT ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL ITEMS IN

SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS ARE BEING

REPLACED, PAINT THOSE ITEMS WHITE TO MATCH THE NEW OR NEWLY

PAINTED CEILING GRID FACE.

WALL FINISHES TO WRAP TO INTERIOR OF DOOR OPENINGS AND
TERMINATE AT FRAME, SEE DETAIL ON A8.01.

AT WALL TILE LOCATIONS, USE TILE BACKER BOARD OR MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (REQUIRED AT ALL WET LOCATIONS).
SEE A8.01 FOR EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE, FINAL RESPONSIBILITY /
PRODUCTS TBD.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

A.

B.
C.

@m

REFERENCE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULES ON SHEETS A2.10, A2.11,
A2.12 FOR FINISH DESCRIPTIONS.

ALL CEILING HEADERS TO BE PAINTED PT1 U.N.O.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS
AND DIMENSIONS. DEVICE AND LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS SHOWN
IN ARCHITECTURAL SET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WHEN IN
CONFLICT, THE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
SUPERCEDE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

SALVAGE ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL
ITEMS IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS
ARE BEING REPLACED, PAINT THOSE ITEMS PT4 TO MATCH THE
NEW OR NEWLY PAINTED CEILING GRID FACE.

ALL CEILINGS ARE 9'-0" AFF (+/- 0'-1") U.N.O. VIF BEFORE
INSTALLATION.

ALL (E) CEILING GRIDS TO BE PAINTED PT4 U.N.O.

ALL NEW ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS SHALL BE ACT PER INTERIOR
FINISH SCHEDULE.

Portland, OR 97232
(503) 595-0270
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BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND
329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203

1 2 ‘ 3 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6
INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH PLAN LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND (+,  SHEET NOTES
I n " NN # DESCRIPTION
24"x48"ACT(D) 1 24" 48" TROFFER (D
MARK | KEYNOTE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NAME/NUMBER | FINISH "DII\/IHENSION COLOR NOTES CONTACT \ \ PN X (D) 3 |REMOVE ALL EXISTING WALL AND FLOOR TILE,
ACT 095100.ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE | ARMSTRONG CEILINGS SCHOOL ZONE FINE FISSURED |- 24" X 48 WHITE - DIANNE KNIGHT - ot X 48" TILE - T1 =t PREPARE SURFACE FOR NEW FINISHES
DSKNIGHT@ARMSTRONGCEILINGS.COM 7 | DEMOLISH EXISTING SLAB
EPTA 099123.EPT EPOXY PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028 EPOXY - - - 24" x 48" ACT (N) 24" x 48" TROFFER (N)
: 5 |PATCH AND REPAIR GWB AT AREAS AFFECTED
GR1 093000.GR TILE GROUT CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS |- - - 546 CAPE GRAY  |USE WITH T1 e o o WALLTILE-T1 o BY DEMO. MATCH ADJACENT WALL
PC1 033543.PC POLISHED CONCRETE |BY CONTRACTOR - - - - SEE SPECIFICATION 24" x 24" RETURN X %‘I‘F; lféEgugRl’Dlt\L(E c TEXTURE/FINISH WITH NO VISIBLE TRANSITIONS.
PT1 099123 PT FIELD PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS INCREDIBLE WHITE 7028 SATIN - - - WALL PAINT REGISTER GRILLE (E) (E) PAINT PT1.
PT2 099123 PT ACCENT PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD SATIN - - MATCH EXISTING MAROON IN CORRIDOR | | ======== _— 24" x 24" RETURN =1 24"x 24" SUPPLY 6 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE GRILLE FOR
PT3 099123.PT DOOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD SEMI-GLOSS |- - MATCH EXISTING HM DOORS O REGISTER GRILLE (D) =~  DIFFUSER GRILLE (D) RELOCATION.
PT4 099123.PT CEILING GRID PAINT ~ |SHERWIN WILLIAMS S2 7757 HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE PAINT EXISTING CEILING GRIDS o 7 |LOCATION OF SALVAGED MECH. EQUIPMENT.
AT 093000.CT WALL/FLOOR TILE MARAZZI MOROCCAN CONCRETE MATTE 12" X 24" MC52 GRAY INSTALL PER FINISH PLAN AND ELEVATIONS, USE | DISEREE WARD - ] 24" x 24" RETURN X  24"x24"SUPPLY 8 |CONSTRUCT AND PAINT NEW HEADER PT2 TO
WITH GR1 DISEREE.WARD@DALTILE.COM REGISTER GRILLE (N) DIFFUSER GRILLE (N) MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR PAINT. ONLY ON
CORRIDOR SIDE, UP TO ACT CEILING.
@ SPRINKLER(E) 9 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE SPRINKLER FOR
RELOCATION. SEE SPRINKLER PROTECTION
@ SPRINKLER (D) DRAWINGS.
10 |NEW OR ADJUSTED (E) SPRINKLER LOCATION
’ SPRINKLER (N) 11 |ADD PLYWOOD BACKER AT GRAB BAR
MOUNTING, SAME THICKNESS AS TILE FOR
FLUSH INSTALL.FILL AND SMOOTH VISIBLE
EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH WALL.
8-73f 8-73/ 12 |ADD PLYWOOD BACKER ABOVE TILE, SAME
| | | THICKNESS AS TILE FOR FLUSH INSTALL. FILL
S L AND SMOOTH VISIBLE EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH
— — WALL.
H = . T
| F‘1 - j - | F‘1 L r 13 |DEMOLISH HEADER ABOVE DOOR.
| . | | f0) | [_ITYP. | | | 1 16 |ADJUST (E) CEILING GRID AT NEW HEADER
S |
| 2 | ‘ | I | | DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES 7 g‘lc'),?\l%TREI_IFE ﬁ\\lLSXl&THIS LINE, FLUSH TILE TO (E)
T L © | al
‘; | W wi] | n I I | A. PRESERVATION OF ADJACENT OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION:
| | - AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING
[ . | = = | | . - PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED, OR AS FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
H ) " Tl . | | DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.
L (E)FD ( |- 50 ) L (E)FD I ' Em X | | L (E)FD I B. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE A. PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED FURNISHING AND
Fi a =) I n PLACED WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF EQUIPMENT. VERIFY WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS.
[ 5 N} | | ANY EXISTING DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, ETC. B. REFER TO SHEET G0.02 FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
= - C5 - s | FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL PLACE THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE SOLE C. SEE COVER SHEET FOR WALL TYPES.
| | RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE. D. FOR FLOOR PLAN CODE ANALYSIS SEE G1.10.
g c4 o m D3 I | | al C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE
™ : & " | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING REPORT TO CONFIRM CONDITIONS AT
| | WORK AREAS. ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS SHALL BE
T ] PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF.
. ! | | ! D. DO NOT REMOVE LOAD BEARING BUILDING ELEMENTS. IF WALL FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES
' " | | 4W2 ' " ? 6
3-6" CLR. (Q)[ @|@ , 3-6"CLR. T | | 1 SHEATHING OR LOAD BEARING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT
W I n INDICATED ON THESE PLANS TO REMAIN, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT A CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DOGUMENTS PRIOR TO
; — IMMEDIATELY. '
I o I, : — — —7 : I - | E. SALVAGE DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS AS DIRECTED BY THE BUILDING DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING DATA TO ARGHITECT'S ATTENTION
B SSRGS e @ - @ @ @ e 2 i OWNER/TENANT. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
1905050 %% % %0 Va0 0 0 O 0 Ve e % - | Q N - ! ¢ n F.  MAKE CLEAN STRAIGHT, PLUMB/LEVEL CUTS AND REMOVE BUILDING B. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL TECHNICAL, INSTALL, QUALITY
1905050 %% % a0 O O O Ve e % e = ELEMENTS TO THE NEAREST SEAM, JOINT OR OTHER NATURAL BREAK ' : ’
XX KKK 4 YK KK KKK | , ’ REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELATED PRODUCT DATA
KKK A KK XX 2 u | '
XK K KR KK KX > | R | 2 R POINT WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WHERE NEW WORK INTERFACES WITH C. ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DIRECTION.
CICRCREELEIRICACEELLICARKRKL / N / \ | | DEMOLISHED OR CUT BUILDING ELEMENTS, MAKE CUTS AND
0000‘0‘0‘0‘0000”‘0‘” , LN ‘ ) . — NEW FD. SEE D. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
PSS / o D4 | ’ REMOVALS IN A WAY THAT NEW WORK FITS WITH EXISTING TO
DGO OO PP PO G OO | NEW FD, SEE “ ~ PLUMBING ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
LR SR SRS E SR XA | Lo ’ | L | ENSURE THAT THE SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER AND UPON
GIRLS RR ¥ 5 OO ' GIRLS RR | PLUMBING | E. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
N — < i 193 ! ' ! : F. FLOORING TRANSITIONS TO BE LOCATED AS SHOWN, SEE SHEET
‘0’0‘0‘\‘”’ 713} ”"O’O’“’ \ /[ F \ Fi] | | G. LOCATE, IDENTIFY, DISCONNECT AND SEAL OR CAP OFF PLUMBING, - FLOORING SITIONS TO BE LOC S SHOWN, SEE S
XKD XXX \ \ K A9.70 FOR TRANSITION DETAILS.
RIS . e \ . N ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR SAFETY, TO PREVENT
9.9.90.90.0.90.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.90.9.9, \ . / - ] G. ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO RECEIVE PT-1, UN.O. SEE
- - -l - =
_ ey XK KKK K XXX X L _ _ _ L _ r L BUILDING DAMAGE AND PROTECTION OF ITEMS TO REMAIN.
S S = REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING FINISH DETAILS.
OSSO ) I | [ H. PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEATING OF BUILDING FOR FREEZE H. ALL RESTROOM WALLS TO RECEIVE EPT-1 & -1 UN.G
N o A V PROTECTION IF REMOVAL OR TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF ' It
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COULD CREATE THE POTENTIAL FOR
o FREEZING. INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
/\ . PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND THE PUBLIC
DEMO FLOOR PLAN - 193 - GIRLS RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN - 193 - GIRLS RESTROOM FINISH PLAN - 193 - GIRLS RESTROOM CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE A A T HITECT
| B1 BZ B3 J. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EXISTING UPON DISCREPANCY FOR CLARIFICATION, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
1/4" = 1'0" @ FULL SIZE 1/4" = 1'0" @ FULL SIZE 1/4" = 10" @ FULL SIZE FIRE RATING. IF FIRE RATING ELEMENTS ARE DISCOVERED AND NOT WORK.
INDICATED ON THE PLANS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. B. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED GYPSUM BOARD LEVEL OF FINISH.
K. SEE ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO C. SEE G-SERIES ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS FOR DIMENSIONAL HEIGHTS OF
| | | | | | | | | | | INFORMATION. FIXTURES REQUIRING COMPLIANCE.
N - L. ACT TILES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY IN AREAS OF SCOPE, D. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE, U.N.O
Il - - EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN AND BE REPAINTED. E. MATERIAL TAGS (I.E. PT1) COORDINATE WITH FINISH SCHEDULE, SEE
T SCHEDULE FOR MATERIAL INFORMATION.
_| o TR o _ F. USE OF TYPICAL (TYP.) APPLIES TO ELEVATIONS WITHIN SAME ROOM.
D I Ny - L TYP.EPT1f—> \ / G. SEE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR DEVICE LOCATIONS. DO NOT INSTALL
[ [ I Y S G - - - \ ;L DEVICES IN CENTER OF WALLS OR IN CONFLICT WITH WALL MOUNTED
~ = >~ e = 68— EQUIPMENT / FURNISHINGS. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR DIRECTION IF
- T T — TYP. \ / CONFLICT ARISES.
e~ — — al N/ H. AT ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL ITEMS IN
‘L J RO L J 7 7 A9.70 \ \ \ . SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS ARE BEING
— - _l= - I e _ N N N OPEN TO | REPLACED, PAINT THOSE ITEMS WHITE TO MATCH THE NEW OR NEWLY
Sy T I Sy T T — - & BEYOND \ PAINTED CEILING GRID FACE.
O S N T T S G S 1o S PR o . WALL FINISHES TO WRAP TO INTERIOR OF DOOR OPENINGS AND
_| L = B L = _| ) N ﬁ N > - - - @ﬂiﬁ_@ > TERMINATE AT FRAME, SEE DETAIL ON A8.01.
! ! L L p = = il E / N TTD 'ﬁ iy J. AT WALL TILE LOCATIONS, USE TILE BACKER BOARD OR MOISTURE
c _: :— _: :_ e A | | y L TvP. e RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (REQUIRED AT ALL WET LOCATIONS).
_____ | 4 TVvP.[ T1 > ¢ o v s K. SEE A8.01 FOR EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE, FINAL RESPONSIBILITY /
1T +r——7T————7———— ] - N | | | PRODUCTS TBD.
B B w2 , ™ W &
B FS T T S | B - @ 193 - GIRLS RR - NORTH A c4 193 - GIRLS RR - EAST A cs 193 - GIRLS RR - NORTH B REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
@ HL TN J HL A~ J @ 1/4"=1-0" @FULL SIZE 1/4"=1-0" @ FULL SIZE 1/4"=1-0" @ FULL SIZE A. REFERENCE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULES ON SHEETS A2.10, A2.11,
— - === = - === o Te M1 12 A2.12 FOR FINISH DESCRIPTIONS.
‘ ‘ — - TvP. TYP. A B. ALL CEILING HEADERS TO BE PAINTED PT1 U.N.O.
C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS
_ _ AND DIMENSIONS. DEVICE AND LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS SHOWN
- 90" ~ TYP.EPT1 > \ / \ / IN ARCHITECTURAL SET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WHEN IN
AEE — / - — — — \ / \ / CONFLICT, THE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
, T \ y ) SUPERCEDE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
. = ﬂ - . - L | \ o/ \ D. SALVAGE ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL
T T T T T T » o N B P o OPEN TO ITEMS IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS
L@J | || 7 OPEN TO g g g OPEN TO D WIRROR | | MIRROR | | MRROR | | MIRROR BEYOND ARE BEING REPLACED, PAINT THOSE ITEMS PT4 TO MATCH THE
- — — | ® ] — C1 - BEYOND L / / BEYOND 0 A NEW OR NEWLY PAINTED CEILING GRID FACE.
— ey — : E. ALL CEILINGS ARE 9'-0" AFF (+/- 0'-1") U.N.O. VIF BEFORE
| ‘ ‘ ‘ 7'-0 Gb | / \ . & / \ g ofio | : ofio HLH ofio ’Jb—Ll ofio 1 / \ INSTALLATION.
— L — 7 L S \ \ﬁm \ﬁ:m HI 5 ﬂ[ ~ / \ 1 I ] I / \ F. ALL (E) CEILING GRIDS TO BE PAINTED PT4 U.N.O.
| | ‘ | | | I | - 5 ) . U ) . G. ALL NEW ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS SHALL BE ACT PER INTERIOR
: |/ o C 2t S A < FINISH SCHEDULE.
8 \ hadl It \
L} " L
16 TYPLT1 ] ° 30 . e ABOVE TILE. 48 AFF MAXIMOM,
FACE OF DISPENSER TO BE CLEAR
DEMO RCP - 193 - GIRLS RESTROOM RCP - 193 - GIRLS RESTROOM 193 - GIRLS RR - WEST B 193 - GIRLS RR - NORTH C
C1 14" =1-0" @ FULL SIZE C2 1/4"= 10" @ FULL SIZE D3 1/4"= 10" @ FULL SIZE D4 1/4" = 1-0" @ FULL SIZE
D

Portland, OR 97232
(503) 595-0270
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1 2 3 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6
-y @
- A. REFERENCE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULES ON SHEETS A2.10, A2.11, .
A2.12 FOR FINISH DESCRIPTIONS. I Arch itecture
B. ALL CEILING HEADERS TO BE PAINTED PT1 U.N.O. L GWB (E) SHADED AREAS NOT IN
@ ©) © © C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS Ll ] SCOPE
AND DIMENSIONS. DEVICE AND LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS SHOWN BEND
IN ARCHITECTURAL SET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WHEN IN o o 721 SW Industrial Way Ste. 130
CONFLICT, THE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS 24" x 24" ACT (E) [l 24"x24"TROFFER (E) y Ste.
SUPERCEDE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. Bend, OR 97702
D. SALVAGE ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL GRILLES AND SIMILAR METAL 24" x 48" ACT (E) o (541) 330-6506
\ = / ITEMS IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS WHERE THE ACOUSTIC PANELS (E) GRID, PAINT, 24" x 24" TROFFER (N)
SR PORTLAND
A . —
E. ALL CEILINGS ARE 9-0" AFF (+/- 0'-1") U.N.O. VIF BEFORE 24"x48"ACT(N) | | | 24"x48" TROFFER (E) 329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203
INSTALLATION. NEW GRID, NEW Portland, OR 97232
F. ALL (E) CEILING GRIDS TO BE PAINTED PT4 U.N.O. PANELS (503) 595-0270
; - S . G. ALL NEW ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS SHALL BE ACT PER INTERIOR 12" % 12 RETURN 24" x 48" TROFFER (N)
© © © [ v A a /A FINISH SCHEDULE. REGISTER GRILLE
= ‘ s (E) 1 12"x 48" TROFFER (E) &QX‘ED ARQ&
) T 24" x 24" RETURN
SHEET NOTES / REGISTER GRILLE [——1 12"x 48" TROFFER (N) N JONAH J e
» ,; i # DESCRIPTION (E) & gneEy, B
© © ® © 14 NEW CEILING GRID AND TILE 12" x 12" SUPPLY &) PENDANT LIGHT (E) R~ ~
L e e 15 PROVIDE TUNABLE AND DIMMABLE LIGHTING, SEE DIFFUSER GRILLE ’ ® PO "OR @
ELECTRICAL (E) RECESSED CAN (E) d} RI-6723 =
‘ ‘ = Tl = | X 24" x 24" SUPPLY > 4]@
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HARDWARE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE LEVER HANDLE HARDWARE WHERE

INDICATED IN PLAN.

B. PROVIDE ONE (1) 10” HIGH STEEL KICK PLATE ON THE PUSH SIDE OF

EACH DOOR RECEIVING NEW HARDWARE.

C. REMOVE KICKDOWN DOOR HOLDERS THROUGHOUT BUILDING.
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SHADED AREAS NOT IN SCOPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

@ REPLACE EXISTING HARDWARE WITH ACCESSIBLE LEVER
HANDLE HARDWARE, PER HARDWARE SCHEDULE

XXXX) NUMBERING SYSTEM
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1 2 3 4
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
KEYNOTE | TAG | DESCRIPTION | MODEL - BASIS OF DESIGN | PROVIDE / INSTALL
102800.GB |GB  [18", 36", 42" LONG 1 1/4" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR |BOBRICK, B-6806 SERIES 1 1/2" DIAMETER CF/CI
102800.L.SD  |LSD |SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER FACILITY STANDARD OF/CI
102800.M M1 | TEMPERED GLASS MIRROR, 24" X 36" BOBRICK, B-165 2436 CF/CI
102800.M M2 | TEMPERED GLASS MIRROR, 18" X 36" BOBRICK, B-165 1836 CF/CI
102800.SND  |SND |SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL FACILITY STANDARD OF/CI
102113.7C TC  |HDPE TOILET COMPARTMENT SCRANTON PRODUCTS, HINEY HIDERS, COLOR: SANDCASTLE |CF/CI
102800.7D TD  |ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER FACILITY STANDARD OF/CI
102800.TTD  |TTD |SURFACE MOUNTED DOUBLE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER FACILITY STANDARD OF/CI
102113.US US  |[HDPE URINAL SCREEN SCRANTON PRODUCTS, HINEY HIDERS, COLOR: SANDCASTLE |CF/CI
DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR FIRE DOOR FRAME DOOR PANEL HARDWARE DETAILS
MARK | WIDTH HEIGHT RATING TYPE |MATERIAL FINISH TYPE \ MATERIAL \ FINISH GROUP HEAD JAMB THRESHOLD COMMENTS
LEVEL 1
005 60" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PHL HM PT4 02 - -
201 6-0" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PFL HM PT4 01 - -
B16A 6-0" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PF HM PT4 13 - -
B16B 60" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PF HM PT4 13 - -
B16C 3-0" 70" - (E) (E) (E) F HM PT4 14 - -
D1C 6-0" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PF HM PT4 02 - -
D1D 60" 70" - (E) (E) (E) PF HM PT4 02 - -
SEE SEE SEE SEE
SCHED. SCHED. SCHED. SCHED.
Aﬁ Aﬁ N Aﬁ
\ % 2N 7 7N 7
, \ , / , / \ _ / \
o \ o / NN / N / \
T T T GLA I
O O O O
n n n (92]
i / m \ /i \ /o \ /
/ \ \ / \ /
/ \ N/ ——
A\f — — _
PF PHL PFL
FLUSH PANEL PAIR FLUSH PANEL PAIR HALF LITE PAIR FULL LITE
O LEGEND - DOOR TYPES
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
MARK \ HARDWARE GROUP MARK HARDWARE GROUP MARK HARDWARE GROUP MARK HARDWARE GROUP
LEVEL 1 150A 07 AD116A 05 E13B 05
002A 01 150B 07 AD116B 05 E13C 01
002B 01 151 10 AD117 05 E13D 05
003A 01 152 10 B3 07 E13E 05
003B 01 153 11 B4 07 E15 05
11 03 153A 05 B5A 07 E16 05
87 04 154 03 B5B 07 T1A 04
101 03 155 07 B6 04 T1B 04
101 290 05 156 12 B7 04 T2 01
101 291 05 157 12 B8 05
101 298 03 158A 04 B9 04
102A 03 158B 04 B10A 05
102B 03 159 12 B10B 05
103 03 160 12 B11 04
106 03 161 05 B12 04
107 03 162 07 B13 04
108A 03 163 04 B14 07
108B 06 164 01 B15 03
109 03 165A 01 C12 03
110 03 1658 01 c13 03
112 03 166 05 C16A 03
113 03 167A 05 C16B 03
114 03 167B 05 C16C 03
117 03 168A 05 C16D 03
118A 03 168B 05 C18A 07
118B 03 169A 03 C18B 07
119 03 169B 03 c19 07
120A 03 170 03 C20 07
120B 03 199 05 C21A 07
122A 03 202 05 C21B 07
122B 03 203 05 c22 07
128 03 204 05 D1A 01
134A 03 A3A 04 D1B 01
134B 03 A3B 04 D3A 05
136A 03 A4A 07 D3B 05
136B 07 A4B 07 D4A 05
138A 03 A10A 03 D4B 05
138B 07 A10B 03 D5 05
141 03 A10C 03 EO1 01
142A 03 A10D 03 E1A 13
142B 08 A19 04 E1B 05
143A 03 AD101 05 E02 01
143B 03 AD103 05 E03 01
143C 03 AD104 05 E04 01
144A 03 AD105 05 E05 01
144B 08 AD106 05 E06 01
145A 05 AD107 05 E07 01
1458 05 AD108 05 E08 01
146A 03 AD110 05 E8B 07
146B 09 AD111 05 E9A 07
147 03 AD112 05 E9B 04
148A 05 AD113 05 E10A 07
148B 05 AD114 05 E10B 11
149 04 AD115 05 E13A 04

OPENING TYPES NOTES

A. ROUTE WIRING FOR ACCESS CONTROL AND ACCESSIBLE ACCESS
AUTOMATORS THROUGH STOREFRONT MULLIONS.

FOR EXTERIOR GLAZING TYPES GL-1, SEE SPECIFICATION
SECTION ON 088000 GLAZING AND LEGEND BELOW.

C. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 088000 FOR GLAZING ADDITIONAL

D

@

INFORMATION.
REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR HARDWARE GROUP
INFORMATION.

GLAZING TYPES LEGEND

GL-1: 1" INSULATED GLASS
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INSIDE CORNERS

093000.CT
CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR

093000.GR  GROUT

093000.CT

CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR
093000.GR  GROUT

093000.TB  TILE BACKING PANELS

093000.GR  GROUT

093000.TB  TILE BACKING PANELS
093000.CT
CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR

- @
Architecture ]

BEND
721 SW Industrial Way Ste.130

Bend, OR 97702
(541) 330-6506

PORTLAND
329 NE Couch St. Ste. 203

(E) WALL TO (N) WALL - CONTINUOUS

o1

11/2"=1-0"@ FULL SIZE

1 2 3
EXISTING WALL NEW WALL
| 092116.MRX , , 092116.MRX
™ MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPE 'X' ; ™ MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPE X'
|« 099123.EPT EPOXY PAINT Q |« 099123 EPT EPOXY PAINT
1 /— 093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP \ ’ 093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP
4, PERELEVATION | #!;pERELEVAmN
093000.TB , | 093000.TB
™ TILE BACKING PANELS \ : * " TILE BACKING PANELS
A ! 093000.CT , 093000.CT OUTSIDE CORNERS
i CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR | CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR
093000.TB ) .
I REFER TO 60.00 FOR = REFER TO G0.00 FOR TILE BACKING PANELS g g
| WALL TYPE WALL TYPE 093000.CT : L
CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR 1 -
093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP 093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP 1 S
SS COVE STRIP BY SS COVE STRIP BY 093000.GR GROUT - i
SCHLUTER OR SIMILAR ‘ SCHLUTER OR SIMILAR g
093000.CT ; 093000.CT 093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP R
CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR | CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR BOD: SCHLUTER k
| JOLLY-P i PN
L \ L 061000.WFR WOOD FRAMING T
| |
N MORTAR BED N MORTAR BED
- L 093000.WM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE L 093000WM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
061000.WFR WOOD FRAMING
A TYPICAL TILE AT TOP/BASE A9 TYPICAL TILE JOINTS, CORNERS
1"=1-0" @ FULL SIZE 11/2"= 10" @ FULL SIZE
¢
3/16" MAX JOINT 099123.EPT EPOXY PAINT OF DOOR
WHERE APPLIES __ 093000.MES
,— 093000.MES METAL EDGE STRIP METAL EDGE STRIP
BOD: SCHLUTER JOLLY-P BOD: SCHLUTER-SHIENE
(E) CONCRETE SLAB 093000.CT
- 093000.CT CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR
B - CERAMIC TILE FOR WALL OR FLOOR | |
z SIZE PER FINISH SCHEDULE. = <
O SEE ELEVATIONS FOR $ - ﬁ>
X%: LAYOUT. . e
s 093000.GR  GROUT (N) CONCRETE SLAB
o TRANSITION SYMBOL:
« PC TILE
B1 11/2" = 10" @ FULL SIZE B2 11/2" = 10" @ FULL SIZE
092116.GWB
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
095100WH WIRE HANGER
/ PER MANUFACTURER
” —— WHERE OCCURS, SEE RCP
GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
095100.ACT B INFORMATION
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE/PANEL s
| | °F |
SEEBCP \\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\I \\\\\‘\\L\\U\\% SEERCP
095100.MSS METAL SUSPENSION SYSTEM
095100.ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE/PANEL
095100.MEM METAL EDGE MOULDING
c 061000.WFR WOOD FRAMING
&1
SEE RCP@
C1 L 1 \ @
1"=1.0" @ FULL SIZE
ALIGN/FEATHER
FINISHES, TYP.
061000.WFR WOOD FRAMING
VIF (E) WALL 092116.GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
R
5 /f
- (N) INTERIOR
WALL
ALIGN/FEATHER
FINISHES, TYP. 092116.GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

Portland, OR 97232
(503) 595-0270
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